22 imprisonment in the Nevada State Prison for a term of Life With the Possibility of Parole 

23 after a minimum of Twenty (20) years has been served, to include a consecutive term of 

24 Forty-Three (43) to One Hundred and Ninety (192) months in the Nevada State Prison for 

25 the Use of a Deadly Weapon enhancement, with credit for Four Hundred and Thirty-One 

26 (431) days time served, and by payment of restitution in the amount of Three Thousand 

27 Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00). As to Count II of the Information, the State's Motion to 

28 Dismiss is hereby granted. 

1 

2 It is further ordered that the Defendant shall pay the statutory Twenty-Five